IMPLICATIONS OF TARIFF REVIEW TO ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS IN PENINSULAR MALAYSIA

- In line with the adjustment of the average electricity tariff from 33.54 sen/kWh to 38.53 sen/kWh the government has had to review the electricity tariff for all the consumers in all the tariff categories. The impact of the electricity tariff review for the key customer categories are as follows:
 - i. Average domestic tariff is revised from the current rate of 28.63 sen/kWh to 31.66 sen/kWh or an increase of 3.03 sen/kWh (10.6% increase)
 - Average commercial tariff is revised from 41.01 sen/kWh to 47.92 sen/kWh or an increase of 6.91 sen/kWh (16.85% increase)
 - iii. Average industrial tariff is revised from 30.94 sen/kWh to 36.15 sen/kWh or an increase of 5.21 sen/kWh (16.85%)

Impact of tariff review to Domestic Customers in Peninsular Malaysia

Consumption	Number of customers		Current	New	Difference
band (kWh)			monthly bill	electricity bill	
	million	%	(RM)	(RM)*	
0 – 200	3.25	50.37	3.00 - 43.60	3.00 - 43.60**	No increase
201 – 300	1.31	20.30	43.93 - 77.00	43.93 –	No increase
				77.00**	
301 – 400	0.72	11.1	77.40 -	77.52 –	0.12 – 11.60
			117.00	128.60	
401 – 600	0.67	10.44	117.40 -	129.12 –	11.71 –
			198.80	231.80	33.00
601 – 800	0.26	4.03	199.23 –	232.35 –	33.12 –
			285.10	341.00	55.90
801 – 1000	0.11	1.75	185.55 –	341.55 –	55.99 –
			375.80	452.70	76.90
1001 – 5000	0.13	1.98	376.25 –	453.27 –	77.02 –
			2,191.80	2,736.70	544.90
>5000	0.002	0.03	2,192.25 and	2,737.27 and	545.02 and
			above	above	above
Total	6.45	100			1

Notes:

*Subject to 1.6% FiT charged to the monthly electricity bill

** Exempted from 1.6% FiT collection

Implication of Tariff Review to Commercial and Industry Consumers in Peninsular Malaysia

- Low voltage commercial customers such as small grocery stores and eateries that consume not more than 200 kWh/month will only experience a maximum increase of 10.7% or RM8.40. Whilst low voltage industrial customers such as small scale food processing operators that consume not more than 200 kWh/month will only experience a maximum tariff increase of 10.1% or RM7.00 a month.
- Commercial consumers on medium and high voltages such as shopping malls, office complexes and hotels will experience a tariff increase of about 16.85% depending on their consumption profiles. Likewise, industrial customers on medium and high voltage supply such as factories, will also experience tariff increase of 16.85% subject to their consumption profile.
- Industrial consumers whose electricity costs exceed 5% of their total operating costs are eligible to enjoy the discounted Special Industrial Tariff (SIT) of between 6% to 13% lower than normal industrial tariff. As the provision of SIT is contradictory to the energy efficiency policy, the government has decided to gradually phase out and increase the SIT rates by 18.80% which is 2% higher than the normal increase in the industrial tariff. Even with

3

this increase, the SIT customers will continue to enjoy the discounted tariff rates which are lower than the rates of the normal industrial customers.